

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 158/2024
CrIM No. 380/2024**

Umar Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waqar Mushtaq Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

13.03.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He shall file status report with regard to investigation of the impugned FIR.
3. Notice be sent to respondent No. 2 through the concerned Police Station.
4. List on 03.05.2024.
5. In the meanwhile, the official respondent is at liberty to investigate the impugned FIR and in case they intend to file challan against the petitioners, the same shall not be done without permission of this Court.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.03.2024
Neha-II