

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 158/2024

Umar Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Y.S. Shan, Adv. vice
Mr. Waqar Mushtaq Khan, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.05.2024

1. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary is present in person.
2. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that there is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel for the petitioners, as such, seeks adjournment.
3. At his request, adjourned.
4. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
5. Respondent No. 2 shall be at liberty to file response to the petition.
6. List on 31.05.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.05.2024
Rakesh