

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 158/2024

Umar Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

U. T. of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejeswani, Adv. for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2024

1. Investigating Officer is present along with Case Diary.
2. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.
3. Interim direction dated 13.03.2024 shall stand vacated.
4. List on 21.08.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.05.2024
Rakesh